
Southwestern/East Dubuque 6/2/2025

Football 2025

VARSITY

Date SW/ED Opponent Time

Saturday, August 16 SW/ED H TBA TBA Scrimmage

Friday, August 22 SW/ED H Black Hawk/Warren 7:00 Southwestern Host

Friday, August 29 SW/ED @ Boscobel 7:00

Friday, September 5 SW/ED @ Fennimore 7:00

Friday, September 12 SW/ED H Darlington 7:00 East Dubuque Homecoming

Friday, September 19 SW/ED @ Cuba City 7:00

Friday, September 26 SW/ED H Belleville 7:00 Southwestern Homecoming

Friday, October 3 SW/ED @ Minderal Point 7:00

Friday, October 10 SW/ED @ Fulton 7:00

Friday, October 17 SW/ED H Benton/SM/Shullsburg 7:00 East Dubuque Host

JUNIOR VARSITY

Date East Dubuque Opponent Time

Saturday, August 16 SW/ED H Scrimmage TBA Southwestern Host

Monday, August 25 SW/ED @ BlackHawk/Warren 5:00     @ BlackHawk

Tuesday, September 2 SW/ED H Boscobel 5:00 East Dubuque Host

Monday, September 8 SW/ED H Fennimore 5:00 Southwestern Host

Monday, September 15 SW/ED @ Darlington 5:00

Monday, September 22 SW/ED H Cuba City 5:00 East Dubuque Host

Monday, September 29 SW/ED @ Belleville 5:00

Monday, October 6 SW/ED H Mineral Point 5:00 East Dubuque Host

Monday, October 13 SW/ED H Fulton 5:00 Southwestern Host

Monday, October 20 SW/ED @ Benton/SM/Shullsburg 5:30    @ Shullsburg


